
SKIATOOK LADY BULLDOGS SOFTBALL
2023

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME TEAMS
Thurs. Jul 27 SAND SPRINGS (SCRIMMAGE) SKIATOOK 10:00 V
Mon. Jul 31 FIRELAKE SCRIMMAGE FESTIVAL SHAWNEE TBA V
Tues. Aug 1 SAND SPRINGS (SCRIMMAGE) SAND SPRINGS 10:00 V
Thurs. Aug 3 COWETA (SCRIMMAGE) COWETA 10:00 V
Fri. Aug 4 CLAREMORE SCRIMMAGE FESTIVAL CLAREMORE TBA V
Tues. Aug 8 CATOOSA* CATOOSA 5:00 V/JV
Fri. Aug 11 CHISHOLM TRAIL CLASSIC TUTTLE HS TBA V
Sat. Aug 12 CHISHOLM TRAIL CLASSIC TUTTLE HS TBA V
Mon. Aug 14 VINITA* (Alumni Night) SKIATOOK 5:00 V / DH
Tues. Aug 15 MIAMI* MIAMI 5:00 V/JV
Fri. Aug 18 PRAGUE TOURNAMENT PRAGUE TBA V
Sat. Aug 19 PRAGUE TOURNAMENT PRAGUE TBA V
Tues. Aug 22 STILWELL* STILWELL 5:30 V/JV
Thurs. Aug 24 HILLDALE* SKIATOOK 5:00 V/JV
Mon. Aug 28 HILLDALE* HILLDALE 5:00 V/JV
Tues. Aug 29 LOCUST GROVE* SKIATOOK 4:00 V / DH

Tues. Sep 5 JAY* JAY 5:30 V/JV
Thurs. Sep 7 PLAINVIEW SKIATOOK 1:00 V/JV
Fri. Sep 8 CHOCTAW / CARL ALBERT TOURNAMENT CHOCTAW / CARL ALBERT TBA V
Sat. Sep 9 CHOCTAW / CARL ALBERT TOURNAMENT CHOCTAW / CARL ALBERT TBA V
Mon. Sep 11 COWETA COWETA 5:00 V/JV
Tues. Sep 12 JAY* (Teacher Appreciation) SKIATOOK 5:30 V/JV
Sat. Sep 16 SKIATOOK FESTIVAL SKIATOOK TBA V
Mon. Sep 18 STILWELL* (Senior Night) SKIATOOK 5:00 V/JV
Tues. Sep 19 CATOOSA* SKIATOOK 5:00 V/JV
Thurs. Sep 21 MIAMI* (Little League Night) SKIATOOK 5:00 V/JV
Thurs.-Fri. Sep. 28-29 REGIONAL TOURNAMENT TBA TBA V

Thurs.-Fri. Oct 5-6 SUPER REGIONALS TBA TBA V
Thurs.-Sat. Oct 12-14 STATE TOURNAMENT HALL OF FAME STADIUM TBA V

* District Game


